Doc#. 1425157005 fee: $54.00

UNOFFICIAL G RE Y

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recr Moz Return To:
RUTHRUHL, 7.C.

Attn: Recording Oepertment

12700 Prrk Centre! Or’ ve, Suire 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C,

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 8.0
Dallas, TX 75251 )

Loan No.: 1423337177

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is cifective July 9th, 2014 , between
Laura O. Melendez, unmarried, whose address is 1918 South Drake, Ckicogo, Liinois 60623 ,
(“Boerower/Grantor™) and

Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc.

(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Tlinois 60047
and amends and suppleraents (1) the Note (the “Now') made by the Borrower, dated Muarch Sth, 2008 ,inthe
original principal sum of U.S, $ 181,390.00 , and (2) the Morgage, Deed of Trust or Secarity Deed (the
“Security Instrutnent), recorded on March 19th, 2008 , in Book/Liber NA SPa%e N/A .
Instrument No. 0807942014  , which was modified by Loan Modification Agreement recordus 5 temuber 6th,
2012 in Instrument No., 1225017038, Official Recordsof Cook County, Yui~ois
.The Security Instrament, which was entered into as secwrity for the performance of the Note, encumber; ch2 real
and personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the
“Property”), which is located at 1918 South Drake, Chicago, Illinois 60623

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page1of4



1425157005 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423331177

That real property is described as follows:

LOT 76 (EXCEPT THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE MBTROPOLITAN WEST SIDE ELEVATED RAILROAD)
IN BLOCK 2 IN RACE AND PEARSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 15 ACRBS OF THAT PART OF THE
WEST 172 OF THE SQUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

APN: 16-23-415-030-0000

The Borrower has reques? -l that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, The
Lender has agreed to do 80 pursuaiez ¢ e terms and conditions stated jn this Modification, In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, ap2 vther good and viluable consideration which the partics agres they bave
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to madify the terms of the Note snd Security Instrument as follows, The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisio s r f this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security In<ira 2evit,

1. The Borrower represents that the Bonvawnr K] is, [J is not, the ocoupant of the Property.

2, The Borrower acknowledgos that inteiest has accrusd but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance pram’am ; and other expenses necessary (0 protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that Susn jterest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 1,404.38 , have been added to the indebtedness undir e terms of the Note end Security Instrument.
As of July 1st, 2014 » the amount, including such amounts *hich have been added to the indebiedness (if
any), payuble under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Prir cipal Balance™) is U.S. $167,211.70

The Borrower promises 0 pay the Unpaid Principal Balar e, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, unul the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be chasgrd on the Unpaid Principal Balance
atthe yearly rate of 4,000 %, beginning July 1st, 2014 . The Borav er promises to make monthly
payments of principal and intersst of US. $ 909.78 , besinnin; onthe 1st" sy of August, 2014
amdd continuing thersafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on Apnil 1st, 7035 . (the
“Modified Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Secudiy Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay thess amounts in foll on the Modified Meiariy Date,

The Borrower will make such payments at 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, I%:a~i; 60047

oratsuchplaceasthc Lender may require.

4, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will coinp’y with all
of lhe covenants, agreements, and requiremenis of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrowec's covenants and agresments to make all payments of taxcs, insurance preminms, assessments, eicrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument,

5 Nothing in this Modification shali be anderstood or construed 10 be a safisfaction or releass in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument, Bxcept ag otberwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Nete and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Bortower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, &1l of the terms and provisions thersof, as amended by this Modification.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagaloald



1425157005 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423337177

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Mot or Security
Instroment).

/
1-20° 1Y P piee Oy,
Date ) Ladra O. Melendez i ~Bérdwer

{Seal)
Date —Borrower
£ (Seal)
Drete ~Borower
(Seal)
Dwte ~Borrower
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stateof  NMinois §
§
County of Cook H
On this dayof {J uhy , 2011 , befare me,
Angelica Urena » @ Notaiy “nblic in and for said state,

personally appeared Laura O. Melendez

known to me o be the person who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to, me that he/she/they
executed the same for the purpose therein stated,

S, ;_ Zree

Notary Public, State of__} | }]anS
My Commission Expires: i I ’u l Z&l I

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page3ofd



1425157005 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: (423337177

&(a{1H
~Lender -Date
I,
§$‘;’?~QOD L %
{b\ ...-“u.‘ o
S5/ "% %
E3ic % % 108
. EntC % qins
By A Z8L % M
Robin Geffdl U DN CH
‘}/ » LTt L) ao \.\\
. Asss) Seorcia Uy ONI S3
T ~ Y D™
LENDER A {ENOWLEDGMENT
State of Illincis ]
§
County of Cook H
Onthis & dayor v 20 4L befors me,
Alejandrina Terronds-Aguilar , & Notary Fublic in and for said state,
personally appeared Robin Coffey , Asgigcant Secretary

of Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc.

known i0 me to be the person who executed the within fnstrument on behalf of said entity; and acknowledged 10 me '
that he/shefthay execated the same for the purposs therein stated.

- S b
(Seal) . ' Lo ruudon
Ni ignature ] o
Ale¥andrina Terrones-Aguilar
A —erPAY 2 o Print Name of Nota
§ Alej "odsFIQI!'AL iy “arii o Irilino:l.s
ejandanna 1 erronses-Agu 3 N Public, State of
" Notary Publio R 3 odry TR Sl
.My Commission Expiras 87/2018 3 My Commission Expires; __Rugust 7, 2016

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Pagedotd



